 Engineering Bulletin No. EBC041001 / July 2005, MKudo
◆
K
K
K
K
K
K

◆ SPECIFICATIONS
・ Operating temperature range: -55 to +125°C
・ Rated voltage range: 25Vdc, 50Vdc and 100Vdc
・ Rated capacitance range:  25Vdc; 3.3 to 22µF
  50Vdc; 1.0 to 10µF
  100Vdc; 0.33 to 4.7µF
・ Capacitance tolerance: M (±20%)
・ Temperature characteristics: X7R (EIA)
RATINGS and SIZES
Dimensions (mm)
New Part No. Voltage
(Vdc)
Cap.
(µF) L max. W max. T max. F±0.8
Ref. old part No.
TD250B335M32A0T00 3.3 NTD21X7R1E335M
TD250B475M32A0T00 4.7
5.0 6.0 3.5 5.0
NTD21X7R1E475M
TD250B685M43A0T00 6.8 NTD30X7R1E685M
TD250B106M43A0T00 10
6.5 6.5 4.0 5.0
NTD30X7R1E106M
TD250B156M55A0T00 15 NTD31X7R1E156M
TD250B226M55A0T00
25
22
7.5 9.0 4.5 5.0
NTD31X7R1E226M
TD500B105M32A0T00 1.0 NTD21X7R1H105M
TD500B155M32A0T00 1.5 NTD21X7R1H155M
TD500B225M32A0T00 2.2
5.0 6.0 3.5 5.0
NTD21X7R1H225M
TD500B335M43A0T00 3.3 NTD30X7R1H335M
TD500B475M43A0T00 4.7
6.5 6.5 4.0 5.0
NTD30X7R1H475M
TD500B685M55A0T00 6.8 NTD31X7R1H685M
TD500B106M55A0T00
50
10
7.5 9.0 4.5 5.0
NTD31X7R1H106M
TD101B334M32A0T00 0.33 NTD21X7R2A334M
TD101B474M32A0T00 0.47 NTD21X7R2A474M
TD101B684M32A0T00 0.68 NTD21X7R2A684M
TD101B105M32A0T00 1.0
5.0 6.0 3.5 5.0
NTD21X7R2A105M
TD101B155M43A0T00 1.5 NTD30X7R2A155M
TD101B225M43A0T00 2.2
6.5 6.5 4.0 5.0
NTD30X7R2A225M
TD101B335M55A0T00 3.3 NTD31X7R2A335M
TD101B475M55A0T00
100
4.7
7.5 9.0 4.5 5.0